Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	RDATION FORM COVER SHEET  PATENTS ONLY  Attorney Docket No. 154368							
Please record the attached document.  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2								
<ol> <li>A. Name of conveying parties:</li> <li>1. Naoki HAYASHIDA</li> <li>3. Shohei FUJII</li> <li>4. Jiro YOSHINARI</li> <li>B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(is ☐ Yes ∑</li> </ol>	1							
3. A. Nature of conveyance:	e of Name							
4. A. Patent Application No. 13/566,371  Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  C. Title of Application: HOLOGRAM RECORDING MATERIAL AND HOLOGRAM RECORDING MEDIUM								
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:      Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.							
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.							
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fooriginal dicument.  James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075  Joel M. Gotkin, Registration No. 66,316	oregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the  Date: <u>August 17, 2012</u>							

PATENT REEL: 028809 FRAME: 0466

	ASS	IG.	NN	<b>IE</b> P	T
--	-----	-----	----	-------------	---

	Insert	(1)	Naol	ci HAYASHIDA	(2)	Shohei FUJII			
(1-8)	Name(s)	(3)	Jiro '	YOSHINARI	(4)				
	of Inventor(s)	(5)			(6)				
		(7)			(8)				
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration pai the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersign assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to								
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	TDK	CORPORATION					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	1-13	-1, Nihonbashi, Chuo-ku,	Tokyo 103-8272,	Japan			
		the en invent	hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, he entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the nvention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as						
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(11)	Hole	ogram Recording Material a	nd Hologram Rec	cording Medium			
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	( 5 44	D	ockel No. 154368			)		
		for wl	nich the	undersigned has (have) exe	cuted an applicat	ion for patent in the United States	of America on		
/171	Insert Date of Signing	even (	iate he	rewith or					
(12)	of Application	(12)	on						
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S.	Application Number	13/566,371				
	Identification for								
	filed applications	filed		igust 3, 2012		plication and/or patent for the in	1 1		
claims of reexamito issue full right and agre-identified	ion or patents for the inventi- erference.  3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree mation a grant of a valid Uni 5) Each undersigned author any and all patents resulting at to convey the entire interes ees that this assignment is bi	es to execute the state or izes and to exize and the state or izes	o coope oute ali vention orm al s paten d reque id appl assign Assign	papers and documents and a for Protection of Industrial affirmative acts which make to the Assignee.  Sets the Commissioner of the cation(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not execute and Assigner of OLINE & REPRINCE.	perform any act il Property or sim y be necessary to e U.S. Patent and nee, as Assignee uted, and will no occessors, assigns PLC the power to	ontain, maintain or contain by  Trademark Office and other iss of the entire interest, and covena t execute, any agreement(s) in or	nection with reissue or suing authorities into that he has onflict herewith,		
	In witness whereof, execu	ited by t	he und	ersigned on the date(s) of	posite the under	rsigned name(s).			
Date	08/08/2012			Inventor Signature	Naoki	Hayashida	(SEAL)		
Date	08/08/2012			Inventor Signature	Shohei	Fujji	(SEAL)		
Date	08/08/20/2			Inventor Signature	fino	yoshinari	(SEAL)		
Date	Approximate the second			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)		
Date				Inventor Signature		•			
Date				Inventor Signature			(SEAL)		
Date				Inventor Signature			(SEAL)		
Date	+			Inventor Signature					
neither	This assignment should pro	eferably fore at lea	be sign ast two	ed before: (a) a Notary Pub witnesses who also sign he	olic if within the tere:	U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outsi	de the U.S.A. If		
Date	08/08/2012	<b>P</b> -13-45		Witness	Kazuki	Sevanja			
Date	08/08/2012			Witness	Heiko	Sato			

PATENT **REEL: 028809 FRAME: 0467**